



# ANDHRA CEMENTS LIMITED

Subsidiary of SAGAR CEMENTS LIMITED

Ref. ACL.SE:2025

25<sup>th</sup> January, 2025

<p>The Manager Listing Department <b>National Stock Exchange of India Ltd</b> Exchange Plaza, C-1, G-Block Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051 <b>NSE Symbol: ACL</b></p>	<p>The Manager Listing Department <b>BSE Limited</b> 25<sup>th</sup> Floor, New Trading Ring, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai – 400 001 <b>BSE Scrip Code - 532141</b></p>
---	--

Dear Sirs,

**Re: Submission of New Paper Publications – Financial Results – 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2024**

We are pleased to submit the News Paper Publications published on 25<sup>th</sup> January, 2025 in regard to the un-audited Financial Results for the 3<sup>rd</sup> quarter/ 9 Months period ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2024, which were approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 24<sup>th</sup> January, 2025.

This is for your kind information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,  
**For ANDHRA CEMENTS LTD**

**G. TIRUPATI RAO**  
**COMPANY SECRETARY**  
**M. No. F2818**

Encl; As Above

Regd. Office & Works : Durga Cement Works, Durgapuram, Srinagar Post, Dachepalli Mandal, Palnadu District, A.P - 522414.  
Phone: +91 8649-257441 / 42 | Fax: +91 8649-257428

Vizag Unit : Visakha Cement Works, Parlupalem Village, Durganagar Post, Visakhapatnam - 530029, A.P.

Corporate Office : Plot No.111, Road No.10, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad - 500033, Telangana, India.  
Phone : +91-40-23351571, 23351572 Fax : +91-40-23356573

Website: www.andhracements.com | E-mail: investorcell@andhracements.com | CIN: L26942AP1936PLC002379 | GSTIN: 37AABCA9263D2ZQ





Tejas Networks Limited

Registered Office: J.P. Software Park, Plot No. 25, Sy. No. 13, 14, 17 and 18, Konnapana Agrahara Village, Begur Hobli, Bengaluru 560 100, Karnataka, India.

Corporate Identity Number: L72900KA2000PLC026980 | Tel: +91 80 4179 4600; Fax: +91 80 2852 0201 E-mail: corporate@tejasnetworks.com | Website: www.tejasnetworks.com

## Designed and Made-In-India for the World

Deployed in 75+ Countries

Network Modernization



RAN and Mobile Backhaul

30+ Innovation Awards

Enterprise Data Services



Bandwidth Services

1M+ Systems Deployed

460+ Patents Filed

Critical Infrastructure



Office and Home Broadband

### Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months period ended December 31, 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended December 31, 2024	Nine months ended December 31, 2024	Quarter ended December 31, 2023
1	Total Income from operations*	2,642.24	7,016.27	559.96
2	Net Profit/(Loss) before tax	211.27	743.33	(48.77)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax	165.67	518.33	(44.87)
4	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) after tax)	168.16	519.01	(49.17)
5	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	178.98	178.98	173.35
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-
7	Earnings/(Loss) per Equity Share (of ₹ 10/- each)	9.44	30.04	(2.64)
	(i) Basic ₹	9.22	29.34	(2.64)
	(ii) Diluted ₹			

1 Key Unaudited Standalone Financial Information of the company is given below:

Particulars	Quarter ended December 31, 2024	Nine months ended December 31, 2024	Quarter ended December 31, 2023
Total Income from operations*	2,642.05	7,014.22	564.77
Net Profit/(Loss) before tax	211.06	746.73	(45.26)
Net Profit/(Loss) after tax	165.42	512.67	(41.47)

2 The Board of Directors of Saankhya Labs Private Limited (Saankhya Labs), Saankhya Strategic Electronics Private Limited (SSE) and the Company, at their respective meetings held on September 29, 2022, approved the draft Scheme of Amalgamation (the "Scheme") in relation to the amalgamation of Saankhya Labs and SSE with the Company under Sections 230 to 232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and the rules thereunder. The Scheme was approved by the National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT), Bengaluru bench on August 20, 2024. The Company received the certified copy of the NCLT order on September 5, 2024 and has filed the orders with the Registrar of Companies (RoC) on September 25, 2024. The Scheme provides for an appointed date of July 1, 2022. The Company has accounted for the amalgamation as per the accounting treatment specified in the Scheme in accordance with the Appendix C to Ind AS 103 Business Combination of entities under common control with effect from April 01, 2023. Pursuant to filing of the orders with the RoC, Saankhya Labs and SSE stand dissolved without being wound up. In accordance with the terms of the approved Scheme, the shareholders of Saankhya Labs were to receive 112 shares of the Company for every 100 shares held in Saankhya Labs. During the quarter ended December 31, 2024, the Company has allotted 38,71,084 shares to the aforesaid shareholders of Saankhya Labs. For the quarter ended September 30, 2024, in giving effect to the amalgamation in these Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results, the Company has:

A) Recognised deferred tax benefit of ₹ 9.48 crore relating to brought forward losses, Minimum Alternate Tax (MAT) credit and deductible temporary differences of Saankhya Labs as they become available for offset against the profits of the Company.

B) The Financial Liability recognised initially to acquire Non controlling Interest amounting to ₹ 169.23 crore has been reversed to other equity.

3 Pursuant to the approval received from the Department of Telecommunication under the Production Linked Incentive (PLI) Scheme, the Company has recognised PLI incentive of ₹ 32.66 crore and ₹ 123.70 crore pertaining to the financial year ended March 31, 2023 and March 31, 2024 respectively under "Other operating revenue" in the financial results for the year ended March 31, 2024. Based on the aforesaid approval the Company has recognised PLI incentive of ₹ 144.94 crore for the quarter ended December 31, 2024 and ₹ 367.74 crore for the nine months period ended December 31, 2024 considering there is reasonable assurance that the Company will comply with the conditions attached to the PLI scheme and that the grant will be received.

4 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended). The full format of the quarterly unaudited consolidated financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) and the Company (www.tejasnetworks.com). The same can be accessed by scanning the below QR code.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-  
Anand S Athreya  
Managing Director and CEO  
(DIN: 10118880)

Place: Bengaluru  
Date: January 23, 2025



CIN : L27102MH1994PLC152925

Registered Office: JSW Centre, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051  
Tel.: 91 22 42861000 Fax: 91 22 42863000 Email: jswsl.investor@jsw.in Website: www.jsw.in

### Extract of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2024

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations	31,799	30,778	33,310	95,231	99,839	1,35,180
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional)	1,741	1,924	3,263	5,286	10,277	12,141
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional)	1,638	1,582	3,263	4,841	10,478	12,102
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional)	1,286	1,299	2,416	3,790	7,034	8,041
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	307	1,574	2,132	4,971	8,192	9,938
Paid up Equity Share Capital	244	244	244	244	244	244
Paid up Debt Capital #	11,625	11,625	10,715	11,625	10,715	10,875
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as on	78,319	77,968	73,171	78,319	73,171	74,978
Net Worth	70,036	68,714	66,655	70,036	66,655	67,903
Earnings Per Share (of Re.1 each) (not annualised)						
Basic (Rs.)	5.27	5.33	9.92	15.54	29.05	33.16
Diluted (Rs.)	5.26	5.31	9.88	15.50	28.91	33.01
Capital Redemption Reserve	774	774	774	774	774	774
Securities Premium	7,742	7,742	7,742	7,742	7,742	7,742
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	3.45	3.15	2.76	2.35	3.26	3.05
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.70	3.71	4.72	3.66	5.00	4.71
Debt-Equity Ratio	0.83	0.84	0.89	0.83	0.89	0.78

# represents Listed Debentures

### Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2024

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations	41,378	39,684	41,940	1,24,005	1,28,737	1,75,006
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional)	1,281	1,131	3,303	3,792	10,779	12,791
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional)	1,178	789	3,303	3,347	11,368	13,380
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional)	719	404	2,450	1,990	7,651	8,973
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(672)	608	2,098	2,985	8,846	11,050
Paid up Equity Share Capital	244	244	244	244	244	244
Paid up Debt Capital #	11,625	11,625	10,715	11,625	10,715	10,875
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as on	78,733	79,361	75,120	78,733	75,120	77,364
Net Worth	70,040	69,279	68,114	70,040	68,114	69,669
Earnings Per Share (of Re.1 each) (not annualised)						
Basic (Rs.)	2.94	1.80	9.92	8.21	31.03	36.34
Diluted (Rs.)	2.93	1.80	9.88	8.19	30.88	36.17
Capital Redemption Reserve	774	774	774	774	774	774
Securities Premium	7,720	7,720	7,720	7,720	7,720	7,720
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	2.27	2.10	2.46	1.81	2.75	1.83
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.83	2.69	3.94	2.79	4.09	3.89
Debt-Equity Ratio	1.14	1.13	1.17	1.14	1.17	1.07

# represents Listed Debentures

Note: The above is an extract of detailed format of quarterly / nine months Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly / nine months Financial Results along with other items referred in regulation 52(4) of the LODR Regulations are available on the Stock Exchange Websites (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and Company's Website (www.jsw.in) and can also be accessed by scanning the following Quick Response Code.



For JSW Steel Limited  
JAYANT ACHARYA  
Jt. Managing Director & Group CEO  
financialexp.epap.in

Date : 24 January 2025  
Place : Mumbai



VIMTA LABS LIMITED

CIN: L24110TG1990PLC011977

Registered Office: 142, IDA Phase II, Cherlapally, Hyderabad - 500051, India  
Tele - +91 4027264141; Fax: +91 4027263657  
E-Mail: shares@vimta.com, Website: www.vimta.com

### Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2024

S.No.	Particulars	(Amount in INR millions, except Earnings Per Share)					
		Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31 Dec 24 (Unaudited)	30 Sep 24 (Unaudited)	31 Dec 23 (Unaudited)	31 Dec 24 (Unaudited)	31 Dec 23 (Unaudited)	31 Mar 24 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	885.18	831.44	730.02	2,449.81	2,118.42	2,832.24
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period from continuing operations (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	232.47	209.97	147.35	615.56	423.57	595.60
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax from continuing operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	232.47	209.97	147.35	615.56	423.57	595.60
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax from continuing operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	170.39	163.55	115.74	466.60	332.00	466.09
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax from discontinuing operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	39.80	(17.68)	(21.19)	5.87	(61.94)	(78.02)
6	Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax from continued & discontinuing operations	210.19	145.87	94.55	472.47	270.06	388.07
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	210.13	145.81	94.49	472.29	269.88	385.76
8	Equity Share Capital	44.43	44.34	44.33	44.43	44.33	44.34
9	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	3,118.57
10	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued Operations)						
	1. Basic (INR)	9.44	6.58	4.26	21.27	12.18	17.52
	2. Diluted (INR)	9.35	6.47	4.20	20.99	12.00	17.28

Notes :

1.The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Company's Website (www.vimta.com) and on the websites of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below.

2.The above unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board in its meeting held on January 24, 2025.

3.Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped/recast/reclassified wherever considered necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of

Vimta Labs Limited  
CIN: L24110TG1990PLC011977

Sd/-  
Harita Vasireddi  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00242512

Place : Hyderabad, India  
Date : January 24, 2025



### ANDHRA CEMENTS LIMITED

CIN No. L26942AP1936PLC002379

Regd. Office: Sri Durga Cement Works, Sri Durgapuram, Srinagar Post, Dachepalli Mandal, Palnuru District, Andhra Pradesh - 522 414  
Website: https://www.andhracemments.com, E-mail id: investorcell@andhracemments.com

### STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	(₹ in Lakhs)				
		Quarter ended 31.12.2024		Quarter ended 31.12.2023		Year ended 31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income	6,633	9,792	18,458	17,627	26,811
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax and Exceptional items	(4,373)	(3,057)	(12,460)	(9,201)	(12,168)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax but after Exceptional	(4,373)	(3,057)	(12,460)	(7,722)	(10,689)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax and Exceptional items	(4,373)	(2,119)	(10,220)	(4,683)	(6,561)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(4,374)	(2,119)	(10,222)	(4,683)	(6,562)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10/- per share)	9,217	9,217	9,217	9,217	9,217
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	20,484
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	a) Basic	(4.74)	(2.30)	(11.09)	(5.08)	(7.12)
	b) Diluted	(4.74)	(2.30)	(11.09)	(5.08)	(7.12)
		Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Not Annualised

Note:

1. The above unaudited financial results of Andhra Cements Limited ("the Company") as reviewed by the Audit Committee have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on January 24, 2025. The statutory auditors of the Company have issued an unmodified conclusion in respect of the limited review of the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024.

2. The above unaudited financials is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Unaudited financial results of the company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 are available to the investors on the Company's website (https://www.andhracemments.com) and on the website of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com).

for Andhra Cements Limited

Sd/-  
Dr. S. Anand Reddy  
Managing Director

Place : Hyderabad  
Date : January 24, 2025



### GMR Goa International Airport Limited

Reg. Off: Administrative Block, Manohar International Airport, Taluka Pernem, Mopa, North Goa - 403512, Goa, India.  
Phone: +91-832-2499020; Fax: +91-832-2499020; Email: secretarial.gox@gmrgrp.in; Website: www.gmrgrp.in; goa.  
CIN: U63030GA2016PLC01007

### STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Amount in ₹ Lakhs)		
		Quarter ended		Year ended
		December 31, 2024 Unaudited / Reviewed	December 31, 2023 Unaudited / Reviewed	March 31, 2024 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	12,433.17	7,029.20	27,642.86
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(5,126.26)	(12,126.57)	(36,315.18)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(5,126.26)	(12,126.57)	(36,315.18)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(5,126.26)	(12,126.57)	(36,315.18)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(5,124.75)	(12,148.76)	(3



Tejas Networks Limited

Registered Office: J.P. Software Park, Plot No. 25, Sy. No. 13, 14, 17 and 18, Konnappa Agrahara Village, Begur Hobli, Bengaluru 560 100, Karnataka, India.  
Corporate Identity Number: L72900KA2000PLC026980 | Tel: +91 80 4179 4600; Fax: +91 80 2852 0201 E-mail: corporate@tejasnetworks.com | Website: www.tejasnetworks.com

## Designed and Made-In-India for the World

Deployed in 75+ Countries

Network Modernization



RAN and Mobile Backhaul

30+ Innovation Awards

Enterprise Data Services



Bandwidth Services

1M+ Systems Deployed

460+ Patents Filed

Critical Infrastructure



Office and Home Broadband

### Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months period ended December 31, 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended December 31, 2024	Nine months ended December 31, 2024	Quarter ended December 31, 2023
1	Total Income from operations*	2,642.24	7,016.27	559.96
2	Net Profit/(Loss) before tax	211.27	743.33	(48.77)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax	165.67	518.33	(44.87)
4	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) after tax)	168.16	519.01	(49.17)
5	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	178.98	178.98	173.35
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-
7	Earnings/(Loss) per Equity Share (of ₹ 10/- each)	9.44	30.04	(2.64)
	(i) Basic ₹	9.22	29.34	(2.64)
	(ii) Diluted ₹	-	-	-

Notes:  
1 Key Unaudited Standalone Financial Information of the company is given below:

Particulars	Quarter ended December 31, 2024	Nine months ended December 31, 2024	Quarter ended December 31, 2023
Total Income from operations*	2,642.05	7,014.22	564.77
Net Profit/(Loss) before tax	211.06	746.73	(45.26)
Net Profit/(Loss) after tax	165.42	512.67	(41.47)

2 The Board of Directors of Saankhya Labs Private Limited (Saankhya Labs), Saankhya Strategic Electronics Private Limited (SSE) and the Company, at their respective meetings held on September 29, 2022, approved the draft Scheme of Amalgamation (the "Scheme") in relation to the amalgamation of Saankhya Labs and SSE with the Company under Sections 230 to 232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and the rules thereunder. The Scheme was approved by the National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT), Bengaluru bench on August 20, 2024. The Company received the certified copy of the NCLT order on September 5, 2024 and has filed the orders with the Registrar of Companies (ROC) on September 25, 2024. The Scheme provides for an appointed date of July 1, 2022. The Company has accounted for the amalgamation as per the accounting treatment specified in the Scheme in accordance with the Appendix C to Ind AS 103 Business Combination of entities under common control with effect from April 01, 2023. Pursuant to filing of the orders with the ROC, Saankhya Labs and SSE stand dissolved without being wound up.

In accordance with the terms of the approved Scheme, the shareholders of Saankhya Labs were to receive 112 shares of the Company for every 100 shares held in Saankhya Labs. During the quarter ended December 31, 2024, the Company has allotted 38,71,084 shares to the aforesaid shareholders of Saankhya Labs.

For the quarter ended September 30, 2024, in giving effect to the amalgamation in these Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results, the Company has:

A) Recognised deferred tax benefit of ₹ 9.48 crore relating to brought forward losses, Minimum Alternate Tax (MAT) credit and deductible temporary differences of Saankhya Labs as they become available for offset against the profits of the Company.

B) The Financial Liability recognised initially to acquire Non controlling Interest amounting to ₹ 169.23 crore has been reversed to other equity.

3 Pursuant to the approval received from the Department of Telecommunication under the Production Linked Incentive (PLI) Scheme, the Company has recognised PLI incentive of ₹ 32.66 crore and ₹ 123.70 crore pertaining to the financial year ended March 31, 2023 and March 31, 2024 respectively under "Other operating revenue" in the financial results for the year ended March 31, 2024. Based on the aforesaid approval the Company has recognised PLI incentive of ₹ 144.94 crore for the quarter ended December 31, 2024 and ₹ 367.74 crore for the nine months period ended December 31, 2024 considering there is reasonable assurance that the Company will comply with the conditions attached to the PLI scheme and that the grant will be received.

4 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended). The full format of the quarterly unaudited consolidated financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) and the Company (www.tejasnetworks.com). The same can be accessed by scanning the below QR code.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-  
Anand S Athreya  
Managing Director and CEO  
(DIN: 10118880)

Place: Bengaluru  
Date: January 23, 2025



CIN : L27102MH1994PLC152925

Registered Office: JSW Centre, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051  
Tel.: 91 22 42861000 Fax: 91 22 42863000 Email: jswl.investor@jsw.in Website: www.jsw.in

### Extract of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2024

(Rs. in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations	31,799	30,778	33,310	95,231	99,839	1,35,180
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional)	1,741	1,924	3,263	5,286	10,277	12,141
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional)	1,638	1,582	3,263	4,841	10,478	12,102
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional)	1,286	1,299	2,416	3,790	7,034	8,041
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	307	1,574	2,132	4,971	8,192	9,938
Paid up Equity Share Capital	244	244	244	244	244	244
Paid up Debt Capital #	11,625	11,625	10,715	11,625	10,715	10,875
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as on	78,319	77,968	73,171	78,319	73,171	74,978
Net Worth	70,036	68,714	66,655	70,036	66,655	67,903
Earnings Per Share (of Re.1 each) (not annualised)						
Basic (Rs.)	5.27	5.33	9.92	15.54	29.05	33.16
Diluted (Rs.)	5.26	5.31	9.88	15.50	28.91	33.01
Capital Redemption Reserve	774	774	774	774	774	774
Securities Premium	7,742	7,742	7,742	7,742	7,742	7,742
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	3.45	3.15	2.76	2.35	3.26	3.05
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.70	3.71	4.72	3.66	5.00	4.71
Debt-Equity Ratio	0.83	0.84	0.89	0.83	0.89	0.78

# represents Listed Debentures

### Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2024

(Rs. in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations	41,378	39,684	41,940	1,24,005	1,28,737	1,75,006
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional)	1,281	1,131	3,303	3,792	10,779	12,791
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional)	1,178	789	3,303	3,347	11,368	13,380
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional)	719	404	2,450	1,990	7,651	8,973
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(672)	608	2,098	2,985	8,846	11,050
Paid up Equity Share Capital	244	244	244	244	244	244
Paid up Debt Capital #	11,625	11,625	10,715	11,625	10,715	10,875
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as on	78,733	79,361	75,120	78,733	75,120	77,364
Net Worth	70,040	69,279	68,114	70,040	68,114	69,669
Earnings Per Share (of Re.1 each) (not annualised)						
Basic (Rs.)	2.94	1.80	9.92	8.21	31.03	36.34
Diluted (Rs.)	2.93	1.80	9.88	8.19	30.88	36.17
Capital Redemption Reserve	774	774	774	774	774	774
Securities Premium	7,720	7,720	7,720	7,720	7,720	7,720
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	2.27	2.10	2.46	1.81	2.75	1.83
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.83	2.69	3.94	2.79	4.09	3.89
Debt-Equity Ratio	1.14	1.13	1.17	1.14	1.17	1.07

# represents Listed Debentures

Note: The above is an extract of detailed format of quarterly / nine months Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) regulations, 2015. The Full format of quarterly / nine months Financial Results along with other items referred in regulation 52(4) of the LODR Regulations are available on the Stock Exchange Websites (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and Company's Website (www.jsw.in) and can also be accessed by scanning the following Quick Response Code.



For JSW Steel Limited  
JAYANT ACHARYA  
Jt. Managing Director & Group CEO

Date : 24 January 2025  
Place : Mumbai



VIMTA LABS LIMITED

CIN: L24110TG1990PLC011977  
Registered Office: 142, IDA Phase II, Cherlapally, Hyderabad - 500051, India  
Tele - +91 4027264141; Fax: +91 4027263657  
E-Mail: shares@vimta.com, Website: www.vimta.com

### Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2024

(Amount in INR millions, except Earnings Per Share)

S.No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31 Dec 24 (Unaudited)	30 Sep 24 (Unaudited)	31 Dec 23 (Unaudited)	31 Dec 24 (Unaudited)	31 Dec 23 (Unaudited)	31 Mar 24 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	885.18	831.44	730.02	2,449.81	2,118.42	2,832.24
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period from continuing operations (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	232.47	209.97	147.35	615.56	423.57	595.60
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax from continuing operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	232.47	209.97	147.35	615.56	423.57	595.60
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax from continuing operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	170.39	163.55	115.74	466.60	332.00	466.09
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax from discontinuing operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	39.80	(17.68)	(21.19)	5.87	(61.94)	(78.02)
6	Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax from continued & discontinuing operations	210.19	145.87	94.55	472.47	270.06	388.07
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	210.13	145.81	94.49	472.29	269.88	385.76
8	Equity Share Capital	44.43	44.34	44.33	44.43	44.33	44.34
9	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	3,118.57
10	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued Operations)						
	1. Basic (INR)	9.44	6.58	4.26	21.27	12.18	17.52
	2. Diluted (INR)	9.35	6.47	4.20	20.99	12.00	17.26

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Company's Website (www.vimta.com) and on the websites of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below.

2. The above unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board in its meeting held on January 24, 2025.

3. Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped/recast/reclassified wherever considered necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of  
Vimta Labs Limited  
CIN: L24110TG1990PLC011977  
Sd/-  
Harita Vasireddi  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00242512

Place : Hyderabad, India  
Date : January 24, 2025



### ANDHRA CEMENTS LIMITED

CIN No. L26942AP1936PLC002379

Regd. Office: Sri Durga Cement Works, Sri Durgapuram, Srinagar Post, Dachepalli Mandal, Palnadu District, Andhra Pradesh - 522 414  
Website: https://www.andhracements.com, E-mail id: investorcell@andhracements.com

### STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2024	Quarter ended 31.12.2023	Nine months ended 31.12.2024	Nine months ended 31.12.2023	Year ended 31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income	6,633	9,792	18,458	17,627	26,811
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax and Exceptional items	(4,373)	(3,057)	(12,460)	(9,201)	(12,168)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax but after Exceptional	(4,373)	(3,057)	(12,460)	(7,722)	(10,689)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax and Exceptional items	(4,373)	(2,119)	(10,220)	(4,683)	(6,561)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax))	(4,374)	(2,119)	(10,222)	(4,683)	(6,562)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10/- per share)	9,217	9,217	9,217	9,217	9,217
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	20,464
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	a) Basic	(4.74)	(2.30)	(11.09)	(5.08)	(7.12)
	b) Diluted	(4.74)	(2.30)	(11.09)	(5.08)	(7.12)
		Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Not Annualised

Note:

1. The above unaudited financial results of Andhra Cements Limited ("the Company") as reviewed by the Audit Committee have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on January 24, 2025. The statutory auditors of the Company have issued an unmodified conclusion in respect of the limited review of the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024.

2. The above unaudited financials is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Unaudited financial results of the company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 are available to the investors on the Company's website (https://www.andhracements.com) and on the website of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com).

for Andhra Cements Limited  
Sd/-  
Dr. S. Anand Reddy  
Managing Director

Place : Hyderabad  
Date : January 24, 2025



### GMR Goa International Airport Limited

Reg. Off: Administrative Block, Manohar International Airport, Taluka Pernem, Moza, North Goa - 403512, Goa, India.  
Phone: +91-832-2499000; Fax: +91-832-2499020; Email: secretarial.gia@gmrgrp.in; Website: www.gmrgrp.in; goa.  
CIN: U63030GA2016PLC013017

### STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

(Amount in ₹ Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended
		December 31, 2024 Unaudited / Reviewed	December 31, 2023 Unaudited / Reviewed	March 31, 2024 Unaudited / Reviewed	March 31, 2024 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	12,433.17	7,029.20	27,642.86	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(5,126.26)	(12,126.57)	(36,315.18)	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(5,126.26)	(12,126.57)	(36,315.18)	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(5,126.26)	(12,126.57)	(36,315.18)	
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(			